Cowtown Classic (Counter-Clockwise Route)
A permanent of 101 kilometers

Total (mi) Direction  (L=Left, R=Right, S=Straight) Go (mi)
CONTROL 1 Open Control: Obtain proof of passage.
Oakshade Town Center
2121 Cowell Blvd., Davis CA 95616
Safeway, Common Grounds Coffee, Dos Coyotes
(Close: 1 hr. after starting time.)
0.0 South Exit south side of shopping center 0.0
0.0 S Continue onto Valdora Street (cross Cowell Blvd) 0.3
0.3 R Evergreen Court 0.1
0.4 S Continue onto bike path at southern side of cul-de-sac 50 ft
0.5 R Onto bike path following the creek 0.4
0.9 S Continue straight onto Da Vinci Court 0.1
1.0 L Research Park Dr (becomes W. Chiles Road) 0.3
1.3 L City bike path, follow down and under freeway 0.6
1.9 X 'A' Street, continue on Hutchison Drive, onto and across UC Davis campus 1.5
3.4 R continue on Hutchison Drive 0.1
3.5 L Hutchison Drive 0.8
4.3 R Olive Tree bicycle path 0.5
4.8 L Bike path on south side of Russell Bivd 0.9
5.7 X Road 98 at Cactus Corner, continue on south side of Russell Blvd 1.0
6.7 X Russell Blvd, continue on bike path on north ride of road 0.7
7.4 X Russell Blvd, continue on bike path on south ride of road 1.2
8.6 L Road 95A, at 3-way intersection 0.8
9.4 S Cross Bridge, road becomes Stevenson Bridge Road 0.5
9.9 R Putah Creek Road 71
17.0 L Winters Road - caution: fast traffic! (services to right in Winters) 0.3
17.3 R Putah Creek Road 4.7
22.0 L Pleasants Valley Road 8.4
30.4 CONTROL 2 INFORMATION CONTROL
Pleasants Valley Road and Vaca Valley Roads
304 L Vaca Valley Road 1.3
31.7 R Orchard Street 1.6
33.3 L Buck Avenue 0.7
34.0 S becomes Main Street 0.2
NB: in the summer months there is a farmer's market which closes Main Street
for a distance of one block. Dismount and walk through or use an alternate route
34.2 Intersection of Main Street and Dobbins Street



Cowtown Classic (Counter-Clockwise Route)

A permanent of 101 kilometers

Total (mi) Direction  (L=Left, R=Right, S=Straight) Go (mi)

34.2 CONTROL 3 Open Control: Obtain proof of passage

Heritage House Café: 303 Merchant Street (to right);

Pure Grain Bakery: 11 Town Square (to left);

Vacaville Food & Liquor: 300 Parker Street, (to right)

Open: 01:50 Close: 03:40 after start
34.2 L continue north on Dobbins Street at intersection with Main Street 0.9
35.1 S continue on Gibson Canyon Road, road climbs gently, watch for traffic! 1.7
36.8 L Steiger Hill Road 0.6
37.4 S summit of hill, continue on Steiger Hill Road 1.0
38.4 R Cantelow Road 0.7
39.1 L English Hills Road 1.2
40.3 R road curves to R, becomes Peaceful Glen Road 1.7
42.0 L Timm Road 1.1
43.1 R Allendale Road 2.8
45.9 L Meridian Road 0.5
46.4 R Silveyville Road 31
49.5 L Schroeder Road 2.0
51.5 R Sievers Road 3.0
54.5 R Pedrick Road (services), cross freeway - caution: traffic! 0.3
54.8 L Sparling Lane 0.8
55.6 R Tremont Road 0.8
56.4 S CAUTION! Diagonal railroad crossing! 1.1
57.5 L Old Davis Road 2.0
59.5 S CAUTION! Diagonal railroad crossing! 1.1
60.6 L Mrak Hall Drive 0.1
60.7 R Arboretum Drive 0.3
61.0 L 'A' Street 0.1
61.1 R onto city bike path 0.6
61.7 R West Chiles Rd/Research Park Drive 0.3
62.0 R Da Vinci Court 0.1
62.1 S Continue onto bike path at southern side of cul-de-sac 0.5
62.6 L Evergreen Court 0.1
62.7 L Valdora Street 0.3
63.0 S Cross Cowell Blvd into shopping center 0.0

63.0 CONTROL 4

Open Control: Obtain proof of passage.
Oakshade Town Center

2121 Cowell Blvd., Davis CA 95616

Safeway, Common Grounds Coffee, Dos Coyotes
Open: 03:22 Close: 06:44 after start
Congratulations! Mail signed card and receipts.



